Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- National Skill Competition 2021-Deputation of candidates.

Ref:-

e.office File No. JK-SDM/ISKL/1/2021-02 dated 09.11.2021 of Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission.

Government Order No.86 -JK(DSD) of 2021 Dated:12.11.2021.

As recommended by Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission and Director Finance, Skill Development Department, sanction is accorded to deputation of 15 candidates (Annexure) along with Mr. Sibath Qureshi, Event Manager engaged temporarily by JKSDM on outsourcing basis to Chandigarh and return w.e.f 13.11.2021 to 20.11.2021 for participation in Regional Competition (Skills) Organized by Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (MSDE) at Chandigarh from 15th to 18th November, 2021. Mission Director, JKSDM is authorize to incur expenses on hiring JKRTC bus and refreshment charges/travel allowance @ Rs. 400 per candidate out of funds available with J&K Skill Development Mission for the purpose.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

sd/-

Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

NO. DSD-SD/27/2021-02 Copy to the:-

- 1. **Joint Secretary**, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary, MSDE. GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, J&K, Skill Development Mission.
- 4. Director Finance, Department of Skill Development.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/C Department of Skill Development.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of skill Development.

Government Order file/ I/c Website, DSD.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Dated: 12.11.2021.

Under Secretary to the Government